Northern Medina County
Chamber Alliance

NETWORK 4 PROMOTE 4 DEVELOP 4 ADVOCATE

2025 NMCCA Chamber Calendar of Events

Date/Time Location
January
Wednesday 1/15/2025 | NMCCA Membership Luncheon: “Fueling Work- Life Balance” Presented by: Comfort Inn Suites
11:30 am-1:00 pm Amanda Liptak, Nutrient Rich Life Brunswick /
Eclectic Edibles
Thursday 1/23/2025 NMCCA After Hours: “Snips & Snaps at Skyview with Brooklyn Media”- Skyview Lodge /
4:00 pm — 7:00 pm Headshots for You *snow date of 2/6/25 Old World Deli
February
Wednesday 2/19/2025 | NMCCA Membership Luncheon: Economic Development Update w/ Grant St Ambrose Catholic
11:30 am —1:00 pm Aungst-City of Brunswick, Bethany Dentler-Medina County Economic Parish

Development Corp & Township Trustees

Wednesday 3/19/2025 | NMCCA Membership Luncheon: Speed Networking Brunswick Pointe
11:30am —1:00pm Transitional Care
Thursday 4/10/2025 NMCCA After Hours: Member Benefits Informational Night Bunker Hill Golf Course
5:00 pm —7:00 pm
Wednesday 4/16/2025 | NMCCA Membership Luncheon: New Business Member Showcase Amy’s Rustic Event
11:30am-1:00pm Center
Saturday 4/5/2025 MC Chamber Charities / Amazing Race: Golf Edition Presented by: Bunker Hill Golf Course
Huntington Bank
May
Wednesday 5/21/2025 | NMCCA Membership Luncheon: “5 Life Threatening Emergencies” Diamond Event Center
Presented by: Rachel Rexroad / LEARN CPR (Lunch Sponsor: Sedgwick) _
June ‘
Thursday 6/5/2025 NMCCA Annual Golf Outing and Social presented by: Homestead Insurance | Coppertop Golf Course
Agency
July
Wednesday 7/16/2025 | NMCCA Nature Walk & After Hours Social:
3:30-4:30 pm-Walk Nature Walk Tour w/Nate Eppink, Director MCPD
5:00- 7:00 pm-After
Hours

Member luncheons / event
Signature Events

After Hour Socials (open to public)
Community Event (open to public)

To register for events, please visit www.nmccalliance.com

Programming Calendar 2025
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2025 NMCCA Chamber Calendar of Events

Date/Time Event Type Location
st
Wednesday, 8/20/2025 NMCCA Business at the Barn presented by: MDG Flooring America, Inc. The Barn at Mapleside
3:00 pm —6:30 pm Farms
September
Wednesday 9/17/2025 NMCCA Membership Luncheon- Speed Networking *BREAKFAST* Plumcreek Assisted Living
__

Thursday 10/9/2025 NMCCA’s Annual Clambake Social presented by: Transitional Living Bunker Hill Golf Course
5:00pm-8:00pm Centers

Wednesday. 10/15/2025 NMCCA Membership Luncheon-NMCCA Schools Update: Brunswick, MCCC / Center Café
11:30am-1:00pm Buckeye, Highland, MCCC (Lunch Sponsor: Medina Cty. District Library)

Thursday 11/6/2025 NMCCA After Hours Social: Brunswick VFW Hosted by: Medina County Brunswick VFW
5:00 pm — 7:00 pm Veterans Office

Wednesday. 11/19/2025 NMCCA Membership Luncheon: Veteran’s Recognition Luncheon Brunswick Recreational
11:00am-1:00pm Center

- December

Saturday & Sunday Christmas in the Valley-Valley City Community Group Downtown Valley City
12/2025-TBD

Wednesday. 12/17/2025 | NMCCA Membership Luncheon- Annual Holiday Social Skyview Lodge / 9ER’s
11:00am-1:00pm Diner

Member luncheons / event
Signature Events
After Hour Socials (open to public)
Community Event (open to public)

To register, please visit www.nmccalliance.com

Programming Calendar 2025



